KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

AN VYV

1064657

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filted

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 4192

Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

Address 2:

State; OK
Contact Parson; __Karen Sharp
Phone; (405 ) _420-5745

CONTRACTOR: License #_>3364

City: _OKLAHOMA CITY zip: 73102, 6406

Name: __Lariat Services, Inc.

wellsite Geologist; T8mmy Alcom

Purchasar: _Coffeyville Resources; Atlas

Designate Type of Completion:
New Well [J Re-Entry

[ ou O wsw J swp
[ Gas [ oA 1 ENHR
Qoe 0 esw
[ oM (Coat Bad Mothane)

[ cathodle [ Other (Core, Expl. stc.):

[ warkover

[0 siow
O siew
[ Temp. Abd.

If Workever/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Nama:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

(O] Geepening [ Reped. [] Conv.toaENHR  [] Conv.to SWD
|:| Conv. to GSW
O Piug Back: Plug Back Tota! Depth
O commingled Parmit #;
O Duat Completion Permit #:
[ swp Permit #:
[C] ENHR Permit #:
O Gsw Permit #:
08/14/2011 08/30/2011 09/20/2011
Spud Data or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Racompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the afflant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutas, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the stalements hereln are complete and correct to the besi of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

API No. 15 - 15-077-21745-01-00

Spot Description:

__S_Z_E_Z__ﬂ_iE_ Sec._16 Twp. 3B s R S8 [ East[¥) West
200 5 Feetfrom [] North /- [¥] South Line of Section
1980

Feelfrom [¥] East / [] West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Owne Onw Kise Osw
County: Harper

Grean Well #: 1-16H

Lease Name:

Field Name: __YValdron Wesl

Producing Formation; _Mississippi
Elevation: Ground: 1232
Total Depth; 3163

Kelly Bushing: 1252
Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 563 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [/INo

. If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il comptetion, cemenit circutated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx emt.

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit}

Chioride content: 10900 pom  Fluid volume: 8350 bois

Dewatering method used: _Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name: Triple C Farmming
Lease Name: _Gray Mud Disposal

Quarter NE___ Sec. _15
County: W Garfield, OK

License #; _ 99999

[[] East[¢] west

Twp. 24 8. R._7
Parmit #: 18278

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ Lettar of Confidentiality Recelved
Date:

D Confidentia) Rel Date:

D Wireline Log Received

L__l Geologist Report Received

[0 uic pistribution

At [ (o [Jm Approved by: 2™ %™ g, 12A165/2011




Opemtor Name: SandRidqe Explomtion and Pmduction LLC Lease Name: Green

Side Two

Sec._16

Twp.:?'5

s. R.B [ East [/} wWest

OO G

1064657

Well #:

1-16H

County: _Harper

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached slatic level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hote temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Altach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken O Yes No {Otog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
(Attach Additional Shaels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geotogical Survey [ Yes No Base Heebner 3312 2065
Cores Taken Cl ves No Cherokee Group 4556 -3210
Eiectric Log Run |:] Yes No Mississioni Ch 4838 2403
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Oves [ONe Ississippi Chat )
(¥ no, Submit Copy) Mississippi Lime 4850 -3409
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD New [JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intarmediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Slze Caslng Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cament Used Additives
Surface 12.25 9.63 36 586 Standard:Poz | 175
Intermediate 8.75 7 26 5142 50/50 Poz Pramium | 270
Liner 6.13 4.5 11.6 9164 50/50 Poz premiurr | 475
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Dapth i
Porto Top Battom Type of Cemeni # Sacks Used Typa and Percent Additives
PR rate
—— Protect Casing .
s Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Typa Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Usaed) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD; Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Rur:
2-78 4882 4871 ves  [no
Date of First, Resumead Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mathod:
09/20/2011 Orowing [ Pumping Gas Liit [ other texprein)
Estimated Production ol Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0ll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD COF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vented D Sotd D Used on Lease D Open Hola Parf. D Dually Comp. D Commingled 6041-9055
{Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{it vontad, Submit ACO-18.) [7] Other (Spacity)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Green 1-16H
Doc ID 1064657
" Perforations
6 90052-55;8922- frac w/3732 bbls
25;8792-95 Slickwtr, 45 bbls 15%

NEFE HCL, 122 BBLS
GELLED ACID, 75M #
40/70 SD. 3898 TLTR.

6 8659-62,8529- frac w/3747 bbls
32,8399-8402 Slickwtr, 39 bbls 15%
NEFE HCL, 125 BBLS
GELLED ACID, 75M #
40/70 SD. 79909

TLTR.
6 8266-69;8136- frac w/4000 bbls
39,8006-09 Slickwtr, 37 bbls 15%

NEFE HCL, 129 BBLS
GELLED ACID, 74M #
40/70 SD. 12167

TLTR.
6 7873-76;7743- frac w/3797 bbls
486;7613-16 Siickwtr, 40 bbls 15%

NEFE HCL, 136 BBLS
GELLED ACID, 73M #
40/70 SD. 16226

TLTR.
6 7480-83,7350- frac w/3966 bbis
63,7220-23 Slickwtr, 37 bbls 15%

NEFE HCL, 139 BBLS
GELLED ACID, 74M #
40/40 SD. 20452
TLTR.




. SOK0745 | 0811511 "
COMPAHY [CUAT0MER REP R “
Harper Kansas lindridge Exp and Productio Felix
FAIE NANE Wel o, 508 TYPE "
Green 1.16H Sutface Erlc Parsons
EMP HAME
rForm. Nama Tvoe: - - T3
gm:l-:m ;vr.lm_r o g;:l Al & Date 0 831%’2@“ 120
tom Hole Temp, ure
Roeilalner Dcm: 5 "'__'Toieaals Depth 7;30 pm 217 am 3;16 am
0ol Accessorles Well Dai
Bnd Size Oty ke _Weight Jsizo_Gnade]  From To___{Max, Allow |
Auto Fil| Jube 0 eatherford 364 (a6 Surface (1 1,600
|_n§e:rl¢Lal Val ]
[}
1 0
1 —
0 121187 | Surface 600 Shots/ft. |
[]
exas Pattern Guida Shoa 0
Gernep{ Baskel 1] -
Mud Tvpo Dansi L/Gal at oz ;i
S[t.
Disb. Fluld Density LGl I K Sudace
Spacer typo 10 BBL, _Ho
Spacer type BBL.
Acld Tvpe Gal. %
Acld Typo Gal, %
Surfactant Gal. In
NE Agent Gal, In
Fluid Loss GaliLb In
Gelling Agent Galllb In
Fric, Red. GalLb In
MISC. Galllb In Total 1.0 Total 1.0
Perfpac Balls Qiv. Fressures
Other MAX 1500 AVG 150
Qther Averaae Rates th BPM
Other | MAX 8 AVG 4
Other Cement Leftin Pipe
Other Feel 46 Reason Shoe Joint
__Cement Data
Staga | Sacks Coment Addilivay WiRqg. | Yield { Lbs/Gal
75 _|_6E:35 Standerd:Poz__|6% Gel - 2% Galclum Chicride - 1/41b/sk Gello-Flake - 5% C41P 1068 ] 1. 12.70
f [:11] Standard 2% Calcium Chloride - 114lbisk Cello-Flake - 6% C-41P 8.20 1.18 16.6
00 Standard 34, Calclum Chioride on side i necessary B.20 AB | 1660
Summary
Preflush e —Jrwe: Preflush: BBI Type: Fresh Water
Breakdown _______— ——  MAXIMUM Load & Bkdn: Gal - BBI Pad:Bbl -Gal
Los! Returns-h NolFull Excess /Retum BBI Calc.Disp Bbl 4z |
Actual TOC urface Cale. TOC: Surface _ Acluat Disp.
Average Frac, Gradient Treaiment:  Gal-BBI Disp:Bb — ]
1P 5 M, 10 Min 15 Min, Cement Slurry: BBI ;
Total Voluma __ BBI 4240
| 1 1
N .
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE - il # ( Zg i ~RTATORE




PROJECT HARRER TICKET DATE
JOB LOG SOKO0745 | 08/15/11
COMPANY couqnv SIATH COUTY
Sandridge Exp and Produc{tSA Kansas Harper
LEASE NAME Wall Ho. EMPLOVEE HAME [CUSTOMER REP
Green 1-16H Erje. Felix
HELD SEL I YWP { RG JCKET AMOLHT
MISSISSIPPI 16-355-6W 12,707.74
7 700 PURFOSE WELL TYP,
15-077-21745-01 Surface
Rate o
Time ] Volume Press.{PSI) Job Description / Remarks
C ) ooy famaoay | cso. | g ‘
81412011 Arrived on Localjon
8/15/2011 Saftey Meeting
RigUp
2:17 am 2500 {YestLinés
815/2011]2;19 am| 4.0 10.0 50 Pump spacer
8M5/2011]2;:22 am] 3.0 57.3 70 Pump Lead Cement
8/15/2011]|2;43 am} 3.0 338 50 Pump Tail Cement
2;56 am Shut Down / Drop Plug
2:58 am] 5.0 42.0 40 |start Displacement
2.5 200 Slow To'Land Plug
300 { Fina! LIft Press. )
8/15/2011]3;08 am| 2.0 800 |Land Plug
Check Floal (HELD)
3;45 am Job Complete
[ ]
B8/15/2011]4;00 am Leave Location
Thank You For Using

O - TEX Pumping




Sandridge Green 1-16 H 9.625 Surface

| — Total Rate = Total Volume ==Total Pressure Stage Vol. I

7,0007 :
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8/15/2011 2:21:11 AM . 8/15/2011 2:42:01 AM  8/15/2011 3:02:51 AM

AysuaQ g ajey



O-Tex

Pumping, LLC

Trailer Number: 87278/16643

Driver Name RJ

Front Pot
LEAD

CEMENT ADDITIVES

Cement  65/35 CLASS AIPOZ

Rear Pot
TAIL

175  sks

COMPANY: SANDRIDGE

6% GEL 2% CALCIUM
2% CALCIUM. 114 PPS FLAKE
1/4 PPS FLAKE
5% C-41P

DATE: 8M4/2011

LEASE: GREEN 1-16H

TICKET: SOK0745

Cement CLASS A

160 sks




F_#

Job Data Sheet O-Tex

Purryping, LLC

PROJECT NUMBER [AFEVWORK ORDER DATE
Sandridge Exp and Production — SOKO0748 l? B{14/20
- [EGAL CESCRIPTION |
. Lariat #45 [ Same 16.355-6W 15-077-2174501
[ COUNTY STATE MILEAGE
Green 1-16H l Harper Kansas 60

From the Jct of Hwy 11 and 132, go North on Hwy 132 to Manchester, OK--From Manchester, OK--
Continue North 1/2 mile on Hwy 132, T/R and go East 4 miles, North into locationli

¥ Surface ~ Intermediate I~ Long String T Plug Back
8 I Squeeze I~ Acid " pTA ™ Other (yH2S
B [Couing Ske [Cosia WekH [¥hnead Toro/OP 556 [Thiead P, Gonl Boacs Yoo Pl [Botlom Pla | % Foress
@ 1 958" l6# LYC I I Yes | Yes Yes No 100%
Numver ond 1ype Unia : Totlng Depth [Fck Depih [Hole 62e
? Pump Truck & Bulk Materials 600 Dmﬁt‘;.lm - J'z 18"
IEsT ArST ™D |Mud ]
go 600 9.0 WBM
¥ of Hacks TypO [Agddves
176  |65:38 StandardiPoz 6% Gel - 2% Calcium Chtoride - 1/4ib/sk Cello-Flake -
Wenh ey | Frvs [Wale; GavSk 5% C-41P
~ bt 12,70 1.84 10.88 ¢
x Y ] Tvoe RGeS
160 Standard
CmIi Temm e GovS 29, Catcium Chioride - 1/4Ib/sk Cello-Flake - .5% C-41P
;A5 | 15.60 1.18 56.20
7 o Gacks TvDe [Addianes
K 100 Standard
'g e Yirld FIVSH_]Walor Govsk | 2% Calcium Chloride on side if necessary
B |xousi| 1560 1.18 6.20
= ARG Type Addirves
T, U
Car of  [Suanhy TvVoo Raoiives
Fluh 10 BBL WATER ,
{scacerar—tommmy [T Lrni
Flush
Other Tvod AGSTves
3 3| Comonter” 3. R R R et R et e - L. AT
S d| E.Parsons R.J. J.Pierce
!
i
[~ |Cating Gize Casing Weiht ) Thread
9 &3~ 36H" LT&C
Gulde Bhoo Floal Shoa Fioal Collar Ilmerlﬂuul Vahe
E Cenmlzers - Number T - YOS
1} [Well'Clzaners - Number Tvoo OV Tool) lmmsﬂ
3 Lim¢t Glamps Thread tock Other
el Fhone Fax TTime of Cal
281-817-4471 | 814111 0:00
Dalo Readv  |Time Reagy
BI14/11 0:00

e




PROJLCT ROATRR
lQB SI IMM AB! SOK0758 FWOBIZDIH
g © CDMPMEY CUITOMER REP
Harper Kansas Sandridge Exp and Prod Claude Hallmark
RAST AN WeiHa, [oai1vre LPLOTEE FANE
Green 1-18H Intermediate Chris Blabey
N HAME
ria Bigbhay
Larry Kirchner Sr.
ayson Perce
RJ Stonehocker
Form. Nama Tyvne:
% on !i%ﬂiioq Job Started Jo ele
Packer Tvpa Set Al ] Date 072011 8/20/20 8f20/2011
Boltom Hole Temp. 0 Pressure
Retalner Depth Totd! Depth bi42 Jime 1400 1920 2247 2350
oo essories Well Data
| _____Typaand Siza by Make NowlUsad | Weight [Sze omge]  From To Max. Allow
Auto E[Il Tuba- 0 R Caslng 23.0 7 Surface 6,142
nsert Float Val 0 R Liner
Centralizers [ R T
Top Phug [1] R | Tubing
HEAD g Drill Pips
it clamp A ole CRIL) Surfaca 5,141 Shots/
eld-A ] R %&m —
Texas Eauem Gulda Shoa : R Perforations
H
: Qperpting | Descriptlon of Job
Tiud Tvoe Donsity 13/ ﬂ%&ﬂf@: [ Da oS
Disp. Fluid Density Lb/Gal X 0 £ Intermediate
Spater tvpa B8BL. 821 10
Spacer type BBL,
Acld Tvpe Gal. %
Acld Type Gal, %
Surfactant Gal. in
NE Afent Gal. in
Fluld Loss Galitb in
Gelling Agent Galllb In
Frio. Red. GaliLb in
MISC. GaliLb In Total 6.5 Total 1.5
Perfpac Balls Qty, Pressures
Other AX 3600 AVG. 300
Other Averaae Raltes In BPM
Other MAX 10 AVG ]
Other Cement Lefl In Pipa
Other Feel 89 Reason
[
Stage | Sacks Cemenl Additives _ WRq, | Yield | Lbs/Gol
1 270 | 60/50 ﬁ£ %REMIUFJI % Ocl - 0.6% C-12 -0.1% C-37 - 1 [blsk Phenoseal - 0.6% C41P 6,77 144 132.60
0 1] 0 0.0¢ | 0,00 0.60
3 (1] 1] o 0.00 0.00 0.00
Summary
Preflush C—Jivee: Caustic H20 ___ Preflush: BB! Type: _ FRESH WATER
Breakdown MAXIMUM 3500 Load & Bkdn: (Gal-BBI Pad;Bbl -Gal
Lost Returns-h na Excess /Return BBI Calc.Disp Bhl
Actual TOC . 3s0d_ " Calo, TOC! Actua! Disp.
Averace Frae, Gradlenl reatment: Gal- BRI Disp:Bb
1P 5 Min, 10 Min 15 Min Cement Sturry: B8] A
Total Voluma  BBI 268,20
1 I {
NTATIVE fﬂ A W
CUSTOMER REPRESE Lol 7




PROJECT NHUMBE TICHET DATG
JOB LOG SOK0758 { 08/20/11

COLPANY GOWUNTRY ETATE COUNTY
Sran_drﬂge_E_xp_ML USA Kansas Harper
FASE NAME Well Mo, EPLOYEE HAME JCUSTOMEN NEP
(Green 1-16H Chris Bigbey Claude Hallmark

HELD SEC F TWP I N3 ICKET AMDUNT

MISSISSIPPI 46-355-8W 11,824.75

O 3GB PUAROSH WE ']
15-077-21745-01 Intermediate
Rate .
Time Volume Press.(PSi) Job Description / Remarks
e losumay | 1] eso. Tog

8/20/2011] 1920 Arrived on Location

8/20/2011] 2200 Saftey Meeting

8/20/2011] 2100 Rig Up

812012011 2217 6500 |TestLines

8120/2011] 2226 4.0 5 100 Pump h2o spacer

8120/2012| 2229 Shut down and change out bad DW chick
812012013] 2243 5000 [VestLines

8/20/2014] 2247 4.0 5 200 Pump h2o spacer

8/20120114] 2249 4.0 100 200 Pump caustic spacer

8/20/2011] 2251 4.0 10.0 200 Pump h2o spacer

8/20/2011] 2255 6.0 69.2 300 Pump cmt. @ 13.6ppg

8/20/2011] 2312 |, sDop

81202011 2313 | 40 160 [Pump hzo disp,

8120/2011] 2322 10.0 40.0 300 40 gonao

8/20/2011] 2323 8.0 50.0 200 50 gone

8/20/2011] 2330 8.0 100.0 200 100 gone

8120/2011] 2339 5.0 150.0 500 150 gone

182072041 2341 3.0 160.0 €00 160 fjone

8/20/2011| 2348 3.0 187.5 | 600 187.6 gone

8/20/2011]| 2348 3.0 187.5 . 4200 Bﬁmgpl_ug

812072011 2349 1200 Check floats

8/2112011] 2400 Rig down

8/21/2012] 0100 Leavofoc.

Thank You For Using

O - TEX Pumping




SandRidge
Green 1-16 H
7" Int.

— Density —Total Rate Total Volume — Total Pressure

6,500
G'OOO.E il e e o aiareiesen :
5.500'5 R | et g .'.':Z:.'-'T.':.'.'.’.'.f;:.'::.‘:.".'..':::.-.':-..‘:.':'.'::.'.'::.-.‘.':.':.':.'::.'.‘:.‘?:.'.'.'-..-»
5,0004 =l s e ;
£ 4,500% g
3,500%-~ " j ‘

e

[=)

>

3 o

Q 3,000.: U | 3N ISSRIRRUUURRTRT f NUUIT: N 5 N

p=} 4. . J

@ 2,500 , :

g 2'000.: BT N | 0 | SRRSO I .Z.'.Z'.-...':".'.‘...Z‘ BN SOy I 1 ISR U
1,50047" T
1,000- prrre [ B | i 1f Aty iintrred He ‘.:‘.":::::::f::::"‘.: e | | foll I r b S

500.:,-.-:.. N

04 - . ) . . ; ;
8/20/2011 9:32:20 PM 8/20/2011 1|0:57:17 PM 8/20/2011 1I1:37:07 PM

AisuaQg 2 ayey




O-Tex

Pumping, LLC
Trailer Number: 87280/09543
Driver Name  Larry Sr.
Front Pot . Rear Pot
Lead CEMENT ADDITIVES Lead
4.0% Gel 4.0% Gel
Cement  50/50 Class WPQOZ 0.6% C-12 0.6% C-12 Cement 50/50 Class H/POZ
0.1%.C-37 0.1% C-37
135 sks 1 PPS Pheno 1 PPS Pheno 135 sks
0.5% C-41P 0.5% C-A1P —
COMPANY: Sandridge DATE:  8/20/2011

LEASE: Green 1h-16 TICKET: SO0K0758

)
;
é
4
[
£

- vt




PP
Job Data Sheet OV &7
Prrrrrpsing. LLC
PROJECT NUMBER AFENVORK ORDER DATE

Sandridge Exp and Prod —— SOKO0758 DC11380 812072011
Lariat #45 I Same 16-355-6W 15-077-21745-01

: ] COUNTY A X . -
Green 1-16H | Harper Kansas 60

From the Jct of Hwy 11 and 132, go North on Hwy 132 to Manchester, OK--
From Manchester, OK--Continue North 1/2 mile on Hwy 132, T/R and go East 4 miles,
North into location!!

™ Surface ¥ intermediale ™ Long String I Plug Back
™ Squeeze I Acd ™ p1A (" Other ()H2S
g [Casing Gizo [Casing Woichl |Thoead Szn |1tread Fiun. ConL Ewage  [TeoFlun TBotiom Plug % Excess
37 2600 |°TT8 YES | YES | YES 30%
B hwmuund voa Unis Casing Depth  |Hole Depth  {Holo Sza
£ |PTAND BM 5260 5280 8313
Remancs Tubina Oenih  |DentrTVD  [Mud Weaht Tvos
TOC +/~ 3600 FT 9.0 PPG WBM
ol Sacks Tvoe TAodaves
270 50/60 POZ PREMIUM
4% Ge! - 0.6% C-12 - 0.4% C-37 - 1 ibfsk Phenoseal - 0.5% C-41P
44 13.60 144 877
i of Bucla Vol Addilives
5 TR FTUk [Water Gavte |
Tacks Tvoo Atrecs
L]
g mﬁﬂﬂ:m—w_&
[ACID Tvoo $rrroryy
Inhibitor E] T
oacer OF  jauani Tvon [Kodoves
fush | 10 BBLS | FRESH WATER
il T A {1 RETves
Fush | 10 BBLS | CAUSTIC WATER
Other Thaankity 1 vOo
10 BBLS | FRESH WATER
g
i
w
Cesho St Vet 26.00 l"md BUTT &'8RD
[Buidc Shoo Shoo Flool Callar ‘uﬁu!Flme
g [+ s - Number +&zﬂ You
? o7 ~ Rarmbar Tvee Tl O lm:
‘3 Limit Camps Thiead fock [Other
Tl Phiono ]‘U!IW o Fox Time of Call
281-617-4471
Tato Hoady [ Tano Readv
8720111
Tima




JOMBMSUMMARY SOKO0764 I " oa31M1

gsting CUSIOMER REP
Harper Kansas ]andlrldge Exp and Productio Claude Hallmark
EASE NAME Well Ha, ]JOI‘NI'I W
Green 1-16H Liner 0
EMP A
(Evic Parsons
hris Bigby
[Mark Boethin
Michael Bajo
Form. Name Type: =
Packer Tvpe Set AT g Date i%ﬂﬁlﬂﬁ 8731, %ﬁﬁg%ﬁ' 305( %ompﬁleﬂ
Bollom Hole Témp, 160 Pressure
Relalner Depth Tola) Depth _B18d Time 11:00pm 4:00am 7:35am 10:00am
1a and Accessories Well Dala _
Size Qlu ke Newfdsed | Weight |Ske Grade] Frem To Max, Allow
Ault_!; lE!l| Tuba i eatherfo Casin 11.8 4991 9,164 -
nser Floal Val D Liner
Cenlmlizers iuner —
'on Pluq ] I Tubing 42.0 4314 4,093 4,951
EAD 0 Drill Pipo 1656 31 [“Surface | 4,653
{imil clamp 1 Gpen Hola 5L LR Bi65_| Sholairt
eld-A i
Texas Faneﬁ Guide Shoe 1 Perforations
j Hoyrs Description ol Job
ud Tvoe S| : biGa : % u
Disp, Fluld Water Donslty B34 Lb/Gal 6.0 ] X ner
Spacer type Tesh WateBAL, 30
Spacer type Causlic BBL. 30
Acld Tvoe Gal. %
Acld Type +_Gal, %
Surfactant Ga), In
NE Agent Gal, In
Fluld Loss Galllb In
Gelling Agent GalLb In
Frio. Red. Galilh In
MISC. Gallb In otal 6.0 Total 15
Perfpac Balls Qty. Pressures
Olher MAX 3500 AVG, 350
Olher . Averags Raes In BPM
Other MAX 3 AVC 3.5
Other Cement Left In Pipe
Other Fect 40 Reason__Shoa Jaint
Cement Datg
Stage] Sacks| Ceme| Addillves o WiRg. | Yinld | Lbs/Gol
4756 50/60 Premlum Poz (4 5Gel) - A% C12 - 1% C37 - 0.5% C41P - 1 Lb/SK Phenox 6.77 1.44 13.60
2 0 o 0] 6.00 0.00 .00 |
3 0 [} o]__o6.00 0.00 000 |
Summary
Preflush | — — Caustic Preflush; BB | el - T Fresh Water
Breakdovm MAXIMLUM Load & Bkdn: Gal-8B] __________ Pad:Bhl-5al
___lLosl Relums-h oRetwrns ___ Excess /Return BBl Calc.Disp 8bl 7} ‘
T AcwalTOC - cak.TOC: — 44 AcialDisp. [
Average Frac, Gradlent Trestment;  Gal - BBI Dlsp:Bbl
“we 5 Min. 10 Min 1S Min Cement Sturry; BBI K R
Total Volume BBl .00
1 ] ]

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE M
g

4



= - TrAGIECT PR CKET QATE
JOB LOG SOK0784 | 08/31/11
| [T COWITRY BTATE CoOuMTY
Sandridge Exp and Produc{USA Kansas Harper
E NAME Wall No. EMPLOYEE NAME CUSTOMER REP
“Green 1-16H _ Ctaude Halimark
ELD SEC I TWPJRND ICKET AMOUNT
"MISSISSIPPI 16-355-6W
L 100 FURPOSL
15-077-21746-01 Liner
Rate |, , " e N
Time - /[ Volume .- Press.{PS1), Job Description /- Remarks
erny feniwasny | esa. | g o = L
6/31/12011] 4:00am Arrived on Location
Satiey Meeting
Rig Up
T:35am 5000 |TestLines
7:45am| 3.0 2000 Pump Ball
8:17am Shear Ball Seats
B:3zam| 4.0 10.0 400 Pump Spacer
8:35am|] 4.0 10.0 400 Pump Caustic
B8:38am| 4.0 40.0 350 Pump Spacer
B8:55am| 4.0 122.0 200 |Pump Cement
“Ishut Down Wash Pump & Lines
9:21am {prop Piug
9:22am| 4.0 94.5 350 Start Displacement
2.0 Slow to Land Plug
0:45am 41700 Land Plug
8731/12011] 9:55am Job Complete
L]
11:00amy Leava location
[ ]
Thank You For Using
O - TEX Pumping




Sandridge Green 1-16H Liner
= Density — Total Rate —Total Valume =—Total Pressure Stage Vq.

Pressure & Volume
w
v
o
)
AysuaQ 9

taseppeinrcens fuvs

8/31/2011 7:37:28 AM  8/31/2011 8:22:18 AM 8!31-12011 9:26:35 AM




O-Tex

Pumping, LLC

MeG6Y
Trailer Number: 87280/09543

Driver Name

Front Pot Rear Pot
LEAD CEMENT ADDITIVES LEAD
1

Cement  50/50 CLASS H/POZ 4% GEL 4% GEL Cement 50/50 CLASS H/POZ |

4% C-12 4% C-12
237  sks A% C-37 1% C-37 237 sks
4 PPS Pherioseal 1 PPS Phenoseal

5% C41P 5% C-41P

COMPANY: SANDRIDGE DATE: 8130/2011

LEASE: GREEN 1-16H TICKET: SOK0784




-

Standard Wellpath Report
Sandridge
Sec 16 - 355 - 6W, Kansas
Harper County

Wellbore: Green 1-16H (Actual)

Wellbore
Name Created Last Revisad
Green 1-16H (Actual) 10-Aug-2011 31-Aug-2011
Well
Name Government ID Last Revised
Green 1-16H 10-Aug-2011
Slot
Name Grid Northing Grid Easting Latitude Longitude North East
Green 1-16H 121459,0000 2154274.0000 N36 59 55.5194 W97 58 18,3339 180.99N 1930.88W
Installation
Name Easting Northing Coord System Name North Alignment
Harper County 2156255,0000 121278.0001 K5-S on NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1927 datum Grid
Fleld
Name Easting Northing Coard System Name North Alignment
Sec 16 - 355 - 6W 2156255.0000 121278.0001 KS-S on NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1927 datum Grid
m v ~ ™ T TR 3 - - T, el T Pt FToal S S
Iy . , - Tt e e i‘_ - P ‘:-, "i P N ﬁ"m'

All data I in Feet unless otherwise stated

Coordinstes an from Slot MD's are From Slot and TVD's are from Slot { Graen 1-16H 0.00ft above Mean Sea Level )
Vertical Sectlon is from 0.00N 0.00E on azmuth 359.560 degraes
Bottom hole distance ks 4845.23 Feet on azdmuth 359.52 degress from Welthead
Calcutation method uses Minimum Curvature method

Prepared by
Date Printed: 31-Aug-2011




SandRid

ge

Wellpath (Grid) Report

Wellbore: Green 1-16H {Actual)

Standard Wellpath Report

Sandridge

Sec 16 - 355 - 6W, Kansas

Harper County

Al data Is in Feet unless otherwlse stated

Coordinates are from Slot MD's ara from Slot and TVD's are from Slot { Green 1-16H 0.001t abova Mean Sea Level )
Verthkal Section is from 0.00N 0.00E on azimuth 359,560 degrees
Bottom hole distance Is 4845.23 Feet on azimuth 355.52 degrees from Welthead

Cateulation method uses Minlmum Curvature method

Prepared by
Date Printed: 31-Aug-2011

MD[R] In¢{deg] Azi[deg] TVD{R] North{f] East{ft) Dogleg Vertical Easting Northing
[deg/1001t) Section{ft)

0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00N 0.00E 6.00 2154274.00 121459.00
622,00 0.70 294,400 621.98 1.57N 3.46W 0.11 1.60 2154270.54 121460.57
958.00 0.30 219.800 957.97 1.74N 5.89W 0.20 1.79 2154268.13 121460.74
1433.00 0.40 352,400 1432.97 2.43N 6.91W 0.14 2.48 2154267.09 121461.43
1909.00 0.50 358,700 1908.95 6.15N 7.1W 0.02 6.21 2154266.82 121465.15
2386.00 0.40 18.800 2385.94 9.81N 6.69W 0.04 9.86 2154267.31 121468.81
2862.00 0.40 51.600 2861.93 12.42N 4.85W 0.05 12.45 2154269.15 121471.42
3338.00 0.50 339.600 3337.92 15.39N 4.27W o1 15.43 2154269.73 121474,39
3783.00 0.40 309.100 3782.90 18.19N 6.15W 0.06 18.24 2154267.85 121477.19
3815.00 0.40 350.000 3814.90 18.37N 6.26W 0.87 18.42 2154267.74 121477.37
3847.00 2.20 2,200 3846.89 19.10N 6.25W 5.66 19.14 2154267.75 121478.10
3g78.00 5.00 1.800 3877.83 21.04N 6.19W 9.03 21.08 2154267.81 121480.04
3910.00 7.60 4.300 3905.63 24.55N 5.99W 8.17 24.5% 2154268.01 121483.55
3942.00 9.70 5.300 3941.27 29.34N 5.58W 6.58 29.38 2154268.42 121488.34
3974.00 11.70 4,500 397271 35.26N 5.07W 6.27 35.30 2154268.93 121494.26
4005.00 12.90 1.200 4003.00 41.86N 4.76W 4.48 41,89 2154269.24 121500.86
4037.00 14.70 359.800 4034.07 49.45N 4,69W 5.72 49.52 2154269.30 121508.4%
4069.00 16.40 1.800 4064.90 58.06N 4.57W 5.57 58.10 2154269.43 121517.07
4101.00 17.8¢ 4.900 4095.49 67.45N 4.01W 5.22 67.48 2154269.99 121526.46
4132.00 20.20 5.800 4124.80 77.50N 3.06W 7.80 77.52 2154270.94 121536.50
4164.60 22.90 5.200 4154.56 89.19N 1.88W 8.44 89.21 215427212 121548.20
4196.00 25.40 5.900 4183.75 102.22N 0.56W 7.82 102.22 215427344 121561.22
4228.00 28.00 4.600 4212,34 116.53N 0.75E 8.33 116,52 2154274.75 121575.54
4260.00 31.20 4,300 4240.16 132.25N 1.97€ 10.01 132,27 2154275.97 121591.30
4291.00 34.10 3.300 4266.26 148.98N 3.07€ 9.52 148.95 215427707 121607.99
4323.00 36.00 2,500 4292.45 167.33N 4.00E 6.11 167.29 2154278.00 121626.34
4355.00 37.20 2.300 4318.14 186.39N 4.80E 3.77 186.35 2154278.80 121645.40
4386.00 39.30 1.700 4342.49 205.57N 5.47€ 6.88 205.52 2154279.47 121664.58
4418.00 41.60 1.900 4366.84 226.32N 68.12E 7.20 226.27 2154280.12 121685.33
4450,00 43.80 1.300 4390.35 248.01N 6.72E 6.99 247.95 2154280.72 121707.03
4481.00 45.60 0.600 4412.39 269.81N 7.08E 6.02 269.75 2154281.08 121728.83

* 4513.00 48,40 359.100 4434.21 293.21N 7.01E 9.40 293.15 2154281.01 121752.23
4545.00 50.00 358.100 4455,12 317.43N 6.42E 5.53 317.37 2154280.42 121776.45
4577.00 49,80 357.600 4475.73 341.89N 5.50E 1.35 341.83 2154279.50 121800.91
4608.00 45.50 3572.200 4495.80 365.49N 4.43E 1.38 365.44 2154278.43 121824.51
4540.00 48,90 356.900 4516.71 389.6BN 3.18E 2.00 389.64 2154277.18 121848.70
4672.00 48,00 356.300 4537.94 413.58N 1.76E 314 413,56 2154275.76 121872.61
4704.00 47,00 355,700 4559.55 437.12N 0.12E 3.42 437.11 2154274,12 121896.15
4736.00 47,10 355.500 4581.36 460.47N 1.68W 0.55 460,47 2154272.32 121919.50
4767.00 48.90 356.800 4602.10 483.46N 3.22w 6.59 483.47 2154270.78 121942.49
4799.00 51.40 358.300 4622.60 508.00N 4.26W 8.60 508.02 2154269.74 121957.03
4831.00 54.70 358.800 4641.84 $33.56N 4.91W 10.39 533.58 2154269.09 121992,59
4863.00 57.90 0.600 4659.59 560.18N 5.04W 11.04 560.20 2154268.96 122019.21
4894.00 61.90 359.600 4675.14 S86.99N 5.00W 13.20 587.01 2154269.00 122046.03
4926.00 65.60 0.400 4689.29 515.69N 5.00W 11.78 615.71 2154269.00 122074.72
4958.00 69.50 1.000 4701.50 645.25N 4.63W 12.31 545,27 2154269.37 122104.29
4990.00 73.70 2.000 4711.60 675.60N 3.83wW 13.46 675.61 2154270.17 122134.64
5022.00 77.60 2,200 4719.53 706.57N 2.70W 12.20 706.57 2154271.30 122165.62
5053.00 81.50 1.900 4725.15 737.03N LB1W 12.62 737.02 2154272.39 122196.08
5085.00 8570 1.600 4728.72 758.91N 0.64W 13.16 768,79 2154273.36 122227.86
5094.00 87.00 1.500 4729.29 777.79N 0.39wW 14.49 77277 2154273.61 122236.84
5178.00 91.70 1.400 4730.25 861.73N 1.73E 5.60 861.70 2154275.73 122320.79
5210.00 92.00 1.200 4729.21 893.71N 2.46E 1.13 893.66 2154276.46 122352.76
5242.00 92.10 1.400 4728.07 925.68N 3.18E 0.70 925.63 2154277.18 122384.74
5274.00 92.30 0.400 4726.84 957.65N 3.68E 318 957.60 2154277.68 122416.71
$306.00 92.50 0.500 4725.50 989.62N 3.94E 0.70 989.56 2154277.94 122448.68
5338.00 92.20 359.600 4724.19 1021.60N 3.96E 2.96 1021.54 2154277.96 122480.66
5370.00 92,10 359.200 4722.9 1053.57N 3.63E 1.29 1053.51 2154277.63 122512.64
5402.00 92.40 358.700 4721.73 1085.54N 3.04E 1.82 1085.49 2154277.04 122544,61
543400 92,40 358.000 4720.39 1117.50N 2.12E 219 1117.45 2154276,12 122576.57
5466.00 92.00 352.700 4719.16 1149.45N 0.92E 1.56 1149.41 2154274.92 122608.52
5498.00 91.90 357.400 4718.07 1181.41N 0.45W 0.99 1181.38 2154273.55 122640.48
$530.00 91,90, 357,300 4717.01 1213.35N 1.92W ¢.31 121333 2154272.08 122672.43
5562.00 91,80 357.600 4715.98 1245.31N 3.35W 0.99 1245.30 2154270.65 122704.38
§594,00 91.50 357.100 4715.06 1277.26N 4.83W 1.82 1277.26 2154269.17 122735.34
5626.00 90.50 357.100 4714.39 1309.21N 6.49W 1.88 1309.22 2154267.56 122768.29
5658.00 50.00 357.200 4714.14 1341.17N B.04W 2.83 1341.19 2154265.96 122800.25



SandRid
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Wellbore: Green 1-16H (Actual)

Standard Wellpath Report

Sandridge

Sec 16 - 355 - 6W, Kansas

Harper County

Wellpath (Grid) Report
MD[ft] Incldeg] Azi[deg] TVD[R] North[ft] East[ft] Dogleg Vertical Easting Northlng
[deg/100ft] Section[ft]
5689.00 90,20 356.900 4714.08 1372,13N 9.63W 1.16 1372.16 2154264.37 122831.21
5721.00 90.20 356,600 4713.97 1404.08N 11.45W 0.94 1404.12 2154262.55 122863.16
5753.00 90.00 356,500 4713.91 1436.02N 13.37W 0.70 1436.08 2154260.63 122895.11
5785.00 89.60 357,300 4714.03 1467.97N 15.10W 2,80 1468.04 2154258.90 122927.06
5817.00 89.50 357.000 4714.28 1499,93N 16.69W 0.99 1500.01 2154257.31 122959.02
5849.00 89.20 357.300 4714.64 1531.89N 18.28W 1.33 1531.98 2154255.72 122990.98
5881.00 89.30 358.000 471506 1563.86N 19.60W 221 1563.96 2154254.,40 123022.96
$913.00 89.30 358,700 4715.45 1595.84N 20.52wW 2.19 1595.95 215425348 123054.54
5945.00 §9.40 359.500 4715.81 1627.84N 2100w 2.52 1627.95 2154252.98 123086.94
5977.00 89.50 359.200 4716.12 1659.83N 21.38W 0.99 1659.95 2154252.62 123118.94
6009.00 89.30 359.200 4716.46 1691.83N 21.83wW 0.63 1691.95 2154252.17 123150.93
6041.00 89.10 0.100 4716.90 1723.82N 22.02wW 2.88 1723.94 2154251.97 123182.93
6073.00 89.10 0.300 4n7.41 1755.82N 2191w 0.62 1755.94 2154252.09 123214.93
6104.00 89.30 0.400 4717.84 1786.82N 21.72W 0.72 1786.93 2154252.28 123245.93
6136.00 89.50 0.400 4718.17 1818.81N 21.50W 0.63 1818.93 2154252.50 1232772.93
6169.00 89.60 0.500 4718.43 1851.B1N 21.24W 0.43 185192 2154252.76 123310.93
6200.00 89.90 0.400 4718.57 1882.81N 21.00W 1.02 1882.92 2154253.00 123341,93
6232.00 90.00 0.400 4718.60 1914.81N 20.77wW 0.3 1914.91 2154253.22 123373.93
6264.00 90.60 0.200 4718.43 1946.81N 20.61W 1.98 1946.91 2154253.39 123405.93
65296.00 90.60 0.600 4718.09 1978.81N 20.38W 1.25 1978.90 2154253.62 123437.93
6328.00 89.60 1.400 4718.04 2010.80N 1982w 4,00 2010.8% 2154254.17 123469.92
6360.00 89,40 1,800 4718.32 2042.79N 18.93W 1.40 2042.87 2154255.07 123501.91
6352.00 89.60 1.700 4718,60 2074.77N 17.95W 0.70 2074.85 2154256.05 123533.90
6423.00 89.90 2.000 4718.73 2105.75N 16.95W 1.37 2105.82 2154257.05 123564.88
6455.00 90.10 1.900 4718,73 2137.74N 15.86W 0.70 21372.79 2154258.13 123596.87
6487.00 89,50 1.000 4718.84 2169.72N 15.05W 338 2169.78 2154258.94 123628.86
6519.00 89.60 0.700 4719.09 2201.72N 14.58W 0.99 2201.77 2154259.42 123660.86
6551.00 86,40 0.900 4719.37 2233,72N 14.13W 0.88 2233.75 2154259.87 123692.85
6583.00 85.60 1.100 4719.65 2265.71N 13.57w 0.88 2265.75 2154260.42 123724.85
6615.00 90.00 0.900 4719.76 2297.70N 13.02w 1.40 2297.74 2154260.98 123756.85
6647.00 90.60 0.200 4719.60 2329.70N 1271w 2.88 2329.73 2154261.25 123788.85
6678.00 91.20 359.700 4719.11 2360.70N 12.74W 2.52 2360.73 2154261.26 123819.84
65710.00 90.80 359.700 4718.55 2392.69N 12.90W 1.25 239272 2154261.10 123851.84
6742.00 91.50 359.400 4717.91 2424.69N 13.15W 2.38 2424.71 2154260.84 123883.83
6774.00 91.20 359.800 47117.15 2456.68N 13.38W 1.56 2456.71 2154260.62 123915.83
6806.00 92.20 359.600 4716.21 2488.66N 13.55W 3.19 2488.63 2154260.45 123947.81
6838.00 91.60 359,700 4715.14 2520.64N 13.74W 1.90 2520.67 2154260.26 123979.80
6870.00 a0.60 359.600 4714.53 2552.64N 13.94W 3.14 2552.67 2154260.06 12401179
6902.00 91.20 359.700 4714.03 2584.63N 14.13W 1.90 2584.66 2154259.87 124043.79
6934.00 50.50 0.000 4713.55 2616.63N 14.22W 2.38 2616.66 2154259.78 124075.79
6966.00 90.20 0.000 4713.36 2648.63N 14.22w 0.94 2648.66 2154259.78 124107.79
6998.00 90.20 0.400 4713.25 2680.63N 1410w 1.25 2680.66 2154259.90 124139.79
7030.00 92,20 0.000 4712.58 2712.62N 13.99w 6.37 2712.64 2154250.01 124171.78
7062,00 92.30 0.400 4711.32 2744.55N 13.88wW 1.29 274462 2154260.12 12420376
7094.00 90.20 0.600 4710.62 2776.58N 13.60W 6.59 2776.60 2154260.40 124235.75
7126.00 89,30 0.900 4710.76 2808,58N 13.18wW 2.96 2808.60 2154260.82 124267.75
7158.00 88.70 0.500 4711.32 26840.57N 12.79W 225 2840.59 2154261.21 124299.74
7150.00 89,00 0.500 4711.96 2872.56N 12.48W 0.99 2872.57 2154261.51 124331.74
7222.00 90.00 0.200 4712,24 2904.56N 12.26W 337 2904.57 2154261.74 124363.74
7254.00 90.30 355,800 4712,16 2936,56N 12.26W 1,56 2936.57 2154261.74 124395.74
7286,00 90.50 359.800 471193 2968.56N 12.37W 0.62 2968.57 2154261.63 1294427.74
7318.00 90.80 359.600 4711.57 3000.56N 12.54W 1.13 3000.56 2154261.46 124459.74
7350.00 91.10 359.400 4711.04 3032.55N 12.82wW 1.13 3032.56 2154261.18 124491.74
7382.00 91.50 359.400 4710.29 3064.54N 13.15w 1.56 3064.55 2154260.84 124523.73
7414.00 91.90 359.800 4709.31 3056.52N 13.38W 1.56 3096.54 2154260.62 124555.71
7446.00 90.80 359.600 4708.56 3128.51N 13.55w 3.49 3128.53 2154260.45 124587.71
7478.00 90.90 359.300 4708.08 3160.51N 13.85W 0.99 3160.52 2154260.15 124619.7¢
7510.00 91.10 359.500 4707,52 3192.50N 14.15W 0.88 3192.52 2154259.81 124651.70
7541.00 90.10 359.100 4707.20 3223.50N 14.57W 3.47 3223.52 2154259.43 124682.70
7573.00 89.50 358.900 4707.20 3255.49N 15.12W 0.88 3255.51 2154258.87 124714.69
7606.00 §9.90 358.900 4707.25 3288.49N 15.76W == 3288.51 2154258.24 124747.6%
7632.00 90.00 358.800 4707.28 3319.48N 16.38W 0.46 3319.51 2154257.62 124778.68
7669.00 90.40 358.900 4707.17 3351.47N 17.02W 1.29 3351.51 2154256.98 124810.68
7701.00 90,20 358.900 4707.00 3383.47N 17.64W 0.62 3383.50 2154256.36 124842.68
7733.00 50,30 359.000 4706.86 3415.46N 18.22w 0.44 3415.50 2154255.78 124874.67
7765.00 90.40 358.700 4706.67 3447.45N 18.87W 0.99 3447.50 2154255.13 124906.67
7797.00 90.30 358.600 4706.47 3479.45N 19.62W 0.44 3479.49 2154254.38 124938.66
7829.00 50.30 358.400 4706.30 3511.43N 20.46W 0.62 3511.49 2154253.54 124570.65

All data s in Feet unless otherwise stated

Coordinates are from Skt MD's are from Slot and TVD's are from Slot { Green 1-16H 0.00%t above Mean Sea Level )
Vertical Section is from 0.00N 0.00E on azimuth 355.560 degrees
Bottom hole distance is 4845.23 Feet on azimuth 359.52 degrees from Welthead

Calculation method uses Minimum Curvatyre method

Prepared by
Date Printed: 31-Aug-2011
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Wellpath (Grid) Report

Standard Wellpath Report

Sandridge

Sec 16 - 355 - 6W, Kansas

Harper County

Wellbore: Green 1-16H {Actual)

MDift] Inc{deg)] Azi[deg] TVD[ft) North[ft) East{ft] Dogleg Vertical Easting Northing
[deg/100/) Sectionfft)

7861.00 90.60 358.500 4706.05 3543.42N 21.32W 0.99 3543.48 2154252.68 125002.64
7893.00 91.10 358.800 4705.58 3575.41N 22.08wW 1.82 3575.47 2154251.92 125034.63
7925.00 90.60 359.000 4705.10 3607.40N 22.69W 1.68 3607.47 215425131 125066.62
7957.00 90.70 358.600 4704.74 3639.39N 23.36W 1.29 3639.46 2154250.64 125098.61
7988.00 90.90 358.900 4704.31 3670.38N 24.04W 1.16 3670.46 2154249.96 125129.60
8020.00 91.20 358.800 4703.72 3702.37N 24.68W 0.99 3702.45 2154249.32 125161.59
8052.00 91.00 358.700 4703.11 3734.35N 25.38W 0.70 3734.44 2154248.62 125193.58
8084.00 91.10 358.600 4702.52 3766.34N 26.13wW .44 3766.43 2154247.87 125225.57
8116.00 91.10 358.800 4701.91 3798.33N 26.86W 0.62 3798.42 2154247.14 125257.56
8148.006 91.90 358,600 4701.07 3830.31N 27.58W 2.58 3830.41 2154246.42 125289.54
81680.00 92.90 358,500 4699.73 3862.27N 28.28W 3.26 3862.37 2154245.72 125321.51
8212.00 92.00 359.200 4698.36 3894.24N 28.81W 296 38594.34 2154245.19 125353.48
824400 91.00 359,200 4697.52 3926.22N 29.26W 312 3926.33 2154244.74 125385.46
8276.00 89.90 359.000 4697.27 3958.22N 29.76W 3.49 3958.33 2154244.29 125417.46
8308.00 89.80 358,500 4697.36 3990.21N 30.35wW 0.44 3950.33 215424365 125449.45
8340.00 89.90 358,700 4697.44 4022.20N 31.02w 0.70 4022.32 2154242.98 125481.45
8371,00 90.00 358.500 4697.47 4053,19N 3177w 0.72 4053.32 2154242.22 125512.44
8403.00 90.20 358.500 4697.41 4085.18N 32.61W 0.63 4085.31 2154241.39 125544.43
8435.00 90.20 358.400 4697.30 4117.17N 33.48W 0.31 41172.31 2154240.52 125576.42
8467.00 90.30 358.500 4697.16 4149,16N 34.34W 0.44 4149.30 2154239.66 125608.41
8499.00 90.40 358.400 4596.96 4181.15N 35.21wW 0.44 4181.29 2154238.79 125640.40
8531.00 90.50 358.500 4696.71 4213.13N 36.07W 0.44 4213.29 21542372.92 125672.39
8563.00 §9.90 359.200 4696.60 4245.13N 36.72W 2.88 4245.28 2154237.28 125704.39
8595.00 90,00 359.200 4695.,63 4277. 12N 37.16W 0,31 4277.28 2154236.84 125736.39
8627.00 90.20 359.000 4696.57 4309.12N 37.66W 0.88 4309.28 2154236.33 125768,38
8655.00 90.10 359.300 4695.49 4341,12N 38.19W 0.59 4341.28 2154235.86 125800.38
8691.00 90.20 359.600 4696.41 4373.11N 38.45W 0.99 4373.28 2154235.55 125832.38
8723.00 90.30 359.600 45696.27 4405.11N 38.67wW .31 4405.28 2154235.33 125864.38
§755.00 90.60 359.500 4696.01 4437.11N 38.92wW 0.99 4437.28 2154235.08 125896.38
§787.00 90.60 359,500 45695.68 4459.11N 39.20W b 4459.28 2154234.80 125928.38
8819.00 90.90 359.500 4695.26 4501.10N 39.48W 0.94 4501.27 2154234.52 125960.38
8882.00 90.70 359.500 4694.33 4564.10N 40.03W 0.32 4564.27 2154233.97 126023.38
§914.00 50.70 359.700 4693.99 4596.09N 40.25W 0.62 4596.27 2154233.74 126055.37
8978.00 91.10 0.000 4592.98 4560.08N 404N 0.78 4660.26 2154233.58 126119,37
9010.00 91.10 359.900 4692.37 4692.08N 40.45W 0.31 4692.25 2154233.55 126151.37
9074.00 91.00 359.800 4691.20 4756.07N 40.62W 0.22 4756.24 2154233.38 126215.35
9106.00 90.90 359.700 4650.67 4788.06N 40.76W 0.44 4788.23 2154233.24 126247.36
9116.00 91.10 359.900 4690.49 4798.06N 40.79W 2.83 4798.23 2154233.21 126257.36
9163.00 91.10 359.900 4689.59 4845.05N 40.87W ==3 4845.22 215423313 126304.35

All data s in Feet unless otherwise stated
Coordinates are from Slkot MD's are from Slot and TVD's are from Slot { Green 1-16H 0.00ft above Mean Sea Level }

Vertical Section is from 0.00N 0.00E on azimuth 355.560 degraes

Bortom hole distance [s 4845.23 Feet on azimuth 359.52 degrees from Welthead
Calculation method uses Minimum Curvature method

Prepared by
Date Printed: 31-Aug-2011



Sandedge

ENERGY

Standard Wellpath Report
Sandridge
Sec 16 - 355 - 6W, Kansas
Harper County
Wellbore: Green 1-16H (Actual)

Comments
MD[ft] TVD([ft] North{ft] East{ft] Comment
9163.00 4689.59 4845.05N 40.87wW Projection to Bit at TD

All data Is in Feet unless otherwise stated
Coordinates are from Slot MD's are fram Slot and TVD's are from Slot { Green 1-16H 0.00ft above Mean Sea Level }

Vertical Section Is from 0.00N 0.00E on azimuth 359.560 degrees

Prepared by
Date Printed: 31-Aug-2011

Battom hole distance [s 4845.2% Fest on azimuth 359.52 degrees from Wellhead
Cakculation method uses Minimum Curvature method



== )

SANDRIDGE Wellbore Schematic
THE POWER OF Us*
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave. GREEN 1-16H
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
DIRECTIONAL - Originat Hola, 117232011 10:17.18 AM | Wellbore Sections,. -+ oL ]
Venical schamatic {agiualy Sotuon 0o . Size {in) AC1 Top {RKE) At BIm (AKE)
Conducior 24 210 90.0
Surface 12114 0.0 6000
Intermediate 9 5/8 600.0 51410
e oo i im e+ e e | PPOdUCtiON 7 5/8 5,141.0 8,163.0
PR e By & Casing R e T L o
5};‘: f%:__}: I.:”}{\: 4 "Cag Desc ) em Doy 0D (i} | Wiqeit) | Grode | Top Thrond Len (ft) Top (fiKB) | Blm (KB}
\;‘::: :: o4 '\_’,: /_cmm 21.90: 60 Conductar Casing-Joints 20] 94.00]J-55 111.00 210 90.0
ol 12— Conductor Cement; 21 Surface 2 |casing-Jolnts 9&/8( 36.00[J-55 81.77 27 78
g ‘} Surtace 1|Casing-Joints 95/8| 36.00{)55 [CMT 4130  79.4| 1204
B BASKET
% ::; Surface 1| Casing-Joints 95m| 36.00}.k55 4174 1204 1824
X
3 3 Surface 1| Casing-Joints 95/8| 36.00{)55 |CMT. 41.74] 1821 203.9
.‘:1 ::. BASKET
o k)
N M
£ 0y -, .
i 5 /'-S uiace Gasing Comant; 24 Surface 8 (Casing-Joints §6/8| 36.00(J-55 333.78 2029 537.6
s x Surface; 21-583; 583 Surface 11Casing-Joints B&/8) 36.00|J-55 41,88 530.6 §81.5
| Surface 1 |Float Shoe 0 5/8 1.50 5B1.5 583.0
i Intermediate | 95 |Casing-Joints 7| 29.00 N80 3.602.29 54| 36889
] o 8192011
I3 4
3 4 tntermediate | 32 |Casing-Joints 7| 29.00|P-110 1,360.50{ 3,688.9| 5.047.4
% &
e &
:;{,.‘ '4} Intermediate 2| Casing-Joints 7| 29.00|P-110 86.22| 5.048.8| 51350
b3 T 1 :
L A Intermediate | 1 |Shoe 7| 20.00iP-110 1.00| 5,135.0] 5.1358.0
v 1
kA 5 14
51 I 11 Liner 112 | Casing-Joints 42| 11.60|P-110 4,107.50( 4,970.4| 9,077.9
M 1 :
E:;j 1i Siodala Casing Cement: 14 iner 1|Casing-Joints awz| 11.60]p-110 36.60 | 9.079.5| 9,116.1
20 B L& Intermodiato: 21-5,130; 5,138
[.;2: ;J Liner 1|shoe 412 1.91| 9,116.4| 9.118.0
1k Cement ' L .
o I o4 ; Deos Tap (HKB) Bim. (KB}
Ji F',_ Conductor Cement 21.0 90.0
i__ 3 Surface Casing Cement 21.0 583.0
1 p Inlermediate Casing Cement 3.417.0 . 5136.0
f, - Liner Cement 4.947.0 9,118.0
7 % Tublng . - .. T = — %
o EUEWA
b , Des ttem Das 0D th) 10 () [ Grade Jis | Top {AKB) | Bim (KB}
jj ot =
K i o -
H # Perforations - - ;. -
K i Shol Dons
™M I | Da Top {fKB) | Bim (KB) 2Zona Name {shols) Curent Stotus
;’; il 9182011 8,792.0| 9,055.0|Miss Lime 6.0
ar] t .
] J': :r_ 9H 512011 8,006.0] 8,269.0 |Miss Lime 6.0
a2 b 91512001 §.399.0[ 8,662.0|Miss Lime 6.0
;B3 G5/2011 | 7,6130] 7.876.0|Miss Ume 60
T q oM62011 6,041.0| 6,257.0|Miss Lime 6.0
d H Gr1672011 | 6.434.0| 6,697.0 |Miss Uime 5.0
d !
}‘_; df 91612011 6,827.0] 7,090.0|Miss Lime 6.0
|5 ,14 Bfi6/2011 | 7.220.0| 7,483.0 |Miss Lime 6.0
q4 b Stimutations & Treatments
k‘ }_{\ Dae Fona Hame Type Vol Shavy... |Fud Type Prap Type IPmp P\m...l'ch Grad.,
VR
:j:: j: Avg Treal Pressure umaln Treal Avg (bbmn) Pips)  [Commant
K b
by A Liner Coment; 4,847 - .
i Lincr; 21.0,118; 9,118 Piup Record e Y s -
l T0 - Ofgnal Hiote, 9,16 Dos Run Date . Removal Date Top (#1KB) QD {in} Som
BI30/201 {
www.SandRidgeEnergy.com Page 111 Report Printed 11/23/2011




American Measurement Services

A Limited Liability Company
Ames, Oklohoma

Station Number: KSO3R0001
Producer: SANDRIDGE ENERGY
Lease; GREEN 1-16H
Sample Pressure: 124.3
Sample Temperature: 67.3
Cylinder Number: 9225
Analysis By: AMS
Date Sampled: 10/31/2011
Analysis Run Date: 10/31/2011
Gas Componenis  Mole Percent GPM
Methane 52.979
Ethane 9.449 25116
Propane 5812 1.5214
IButane 0.610 0.1986
NButane 1.981 0.6210
IPentan 0.418 0.1521
NPentan 0.529 0.1905
Coé+ 0.608 0.2638
Nitrogen 26.049
CO2 1.567
100.00% 5.5289
BTU @ 14.65 @ 60 F - Real Gasoline Content
Dry 1002.0
wel 984.4 Propane And Heavier 30173
Butane And Heawvier 1.4259
Specific Gravily - Real 0.8532 Pentane And Heavier 0.6064
= 0.9970
H2S Field Test: PPM

Field Remarks:

Analysis Based Upon GPA 2145, 2172, And 2261



Farm 10148

0CC Log in No, ﬁ&ﬂﬁ P COMN RECEIFT 120048912
182°(% Pce“& 0 e 201 Tine: 19148
W~ Taze: 0ADDODROD Cashier: YUS

OKI.AHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Payor: SANDRIRGE EXPLORATION & PROD

0il & Gas Conservation Division
Post Office Box 52000 Check: 2133 $200.00
Okizhotaa City, Ckdaboma 73152-2000 52 EMERGNCY WALKTHRU 5F

Application for Land App’hcatmn . M/J

OAC 165:10-7-1912, 10-7-2512, 10-7-

pres ders@fiTions), cong
b Batbret.

22
(Operatox SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LLC 0CC Na. 22281
Ades 153 ROBERT S KERR AVE 1702 P e 405-429-5682
Cy  OKLAHOMA CITY see QRKLAHOMA  [° 731026406 ™
Well Nome/No. GREEN l'lGH AP1 No.
Location sithin 5oz E1/2 5= 36 ™ 358 [ 06W ™Y HARPER,KS
Laod Application Area
[Cocation within See Sec. Top. Rer County

EV2 17 29N 07w GRANT
‘The following facts ere submitted: NOTE: If the answer to A ar B ixyes, pleace attach written explangtion.
A Has land application arca ever boen used for this type of practics? CJves Xl {7741
B llaspnreoc:wdmymnlmhexnepimmmlpmcqmmmsimesampmg? Dch No
C. I this applicaticn for a closed system? Ifyes skipto H. X Yes DNo
D. Was Field Inspector contacted to witness sampling? Ryres [One
E. Dimensions of pit: Length Width Depth
F. Total votums of liquids to be land applied: bhis.
G. Total vohime of solids to bo land applicd: bbls. or coft
H. Method of spplication:
[sprey imigation puo [ Juoection [ Tank truck with spreader bar or diffsses X]otbe MECHANICAL SPREADER

Number of acres in propesed application arca:

Copy of written permission form surface swner
Mmuﬁmmhmmldqmmdwmﬂuﬂwpﬁuﬁmm
Site miitability report

Anzlysis of matexials to be land epplied {exempt for closed systems)

| Anintysis of s0il

Investigation repart and disgrem (for conteminated soils only)

Loading calculations {ceempt for closed system)

, i icati : . 2l _ potential application area: —32
Attachments: |5C(j"ﬂ/ 5

Manuf¥ , model number end specifications of testing equipment {for closed systems oaly)
Other TITRATION SYSTEM ) e
Excculed this 11 day of AUGUST . 2011
s%mf , . or Agent
STATB OF OKLAHOMA ),
) 58
COUNTY OF PONTOTOC }

Before me, the undersigned suthority, on this day persanally appesred

1Y)
d huwntnmnlubalhc 0 A

nbovemsmmn.vfhobcmshymudu!yswmnonwh.mﬂmhauMu&mﬂwmmmmmmmmmmdmcﬁm i

report is trua and comect,
Subscribed and sworn to befort me this 11 day of AUGUST . 2011
My Commission Expires: 471672012

Notary Public




Ploase be reminded that certain conditions or stipufations in OAC 165:10-7-18, 10-7-25, and 10-7-26 mus! be
adhered to. Selow are only some of them. Plaase refer to the respective niles for others.

A mmmmmmwmrwmmumzammmhmmdm
wﬂwﬁmma{mconmﬂsﬂmmmameanwmnﬁyhbemem.
B. Ampmsuﬂa!hndﬂwappﬂmntslmﬂbemﬂmhndapﬁkﬁhnsﬂaddlﬂnmdmlngvﬁichmainrlalsam
being appfied,
C. Waesihar Restrictions:
Landapp!iﬁﬁons.mﬂnghmwaﬁnn.dannuhedm:
During precipitation events of when precipitation Is imminest;
5 Man%mﬂnn&memﬂﬂkdaﬁdw&ﬂdﬁwmﬁwmmmﬂamdm
. When the ground ia frozen; or
. Byspmy{nigaﬂnmmenﬂmmmwkmm“MMNmmmmmWﬂshedWMMNmbeluwnnmtbe
maintadned. (Drilling fluids only.)
D. Bufler Zones:
Lnndapplieaﬂon;haﬂnﬂbudomwmﬁnihomﬂmdmwﬂaxm:
. B0 foct of a property line boundary;
2, mtuldnwacmdy-pmmdngmwﬂluadbrdmmdbmmbnpmm
3. Oneqmnmmilodnnyawvely-pmdmmwermﬂlwedfwmﬁpalpmpm
E. Runoff or Ponding Prohibited:
Nomnoﬁnrpmdingdlmdappﬂadmueﬁahsmﬂbeaﬂmeddmhgappﬁcaﬁon.
F. Tima Pertod:

N =

gy

mmwmmmmmmmmwmdmwmﬂmmdmampedud.lha pormil shall expire by is own tarms.

To renew tho permll.thanppﬂmds&ﬂrmnﬁe&eﬂﬁdsmdhmﬂh@shhhﬂappﬂaimﬂnﬁanmm&dm@mhannl'rﬂualionof
ranewsl from a Field Operations offico.

Permil No. 82 *(E?
1A GREEN 1-16H

Maximum applicaticn rate tbisac | Minimum W

[Addltionat requirements

sttt tepnrasiom  [Dwoeeove [
oomncen Otw? L;f\@m— %’/Ls,/?all

OCC Representativ Dats

The reason {or disapproval Is:

[Jaercation incomptets

[Juaborstory anatysts incomplate

[Jistzo of potential tand application area too smad

Clower

Spreading Company/

Dpay]

45 NYHINTVH AJNOYIHI €S
£212

4o 00cs
d0Y4d ® NOIIYMD1dX3 390IHINYS 1Joded

SHA 34914seE]

sa5e]
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Soil Map—Grant County, Oklahoma
Meters
200
3,000
Web Soil Survey
National Cooperative Soll Survey

Map Scale: 1:12,200 if printed on A size (8.5" x 11%) sheet.
300
1.000
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MSRMaps: Print Page 1 of 1

Send To Printer Back To MSR Maps Change to 11x17 Print Size Show Grid Lines Change to Landscape
=USGS 97 km SW of Wichita, Kansas, Unllted States 01 Jul 1988
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ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE TECHNOQOLOGIES, LLC
13528 CR 3630
Ada, OK 748200722
(580) 332-8508 Phone (560) £21-4110 Fax
EPA Labaratory Codo: OKO0921
ODEQ Certification No. 8304

Cllent Nama; Triple C Soll Farming Date Recelvad:

Sample Date:
Report Date:

Four Scll Samples

Project SandRidge Exploration (Green 1.16)
S@g J7~IQNMN 0T

862011
84211
8/8/2011

Granrt Lo
- CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS -
Sample Spegific Conductivity ESP
ID {micromhos/cm) %
Soil Bamples
#1 West 1,845 -
#2 West Middle 1,587 -
#3 East 1,831 : -
#4 East Middie 1,884 <01

1

Laboratory Personngl d

Anglytical Laboratory * Environmantal Gonsulling



Environmental Resource Technoiogies Sec /7-244 -0 2
11529 CR 3530 Ads, Ghiadaina 743200732 . Eras + Co»
Fhone (5308 332850 Fex (550) 421-8110

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

Profect Hlame;

Ictent N

; fi2_West pildle
- #3 East
4 Lot middle

b TN
% drel

mgiod By. - | ST AN o ] . C— ‘?” sgn !{f.
r ‘ Fr«.s-)[on P“\ PRYE Aug%z_” ) E M. f
Fﬂaﬂw DetarTime lencehecel” et ESP 2n %,f}( w,'”l

'“”‘"‘“’j/ e Q}m’o@ i3 230 [ Ple Qedor fos_aiso the highest EC

rtwﬁ'n' St inaniton T

PACKREF. sy {

—— - —_——— —ro —— i ———— —— = = —_—  — ——
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CORPORATION COMMISSION FRorru 10341
Rew, 2070

Surface Ovwner Pormision For Land Application
OAC 165:10-7-1(D(2XA) md 165:10-7-26(aX2) (A

], »(e'/za-fre/'o;fms nc,
permission to ——_‘—w‘ :
contrastor or agent to Jand apply:

QY Xk Water based drilling fluids and/or cuttings
: Initial

O mleumhydrmarbon-bamddrﬂluﬂﬂngs
ti

Sofls contaminated by sait or crude oil
Initial

ACE OWNER) beteby give
(OPERATOR) or his

under the regulatians of the Oklzhoma Cotporstion Commission to &)f 2 2 acres of property of which
J have legal ownership. :

This propecty 15 deseribed as follows:
4 14 4 Sectico Township Range County
- %ﬁg [7 29N 7/ W (5 cant !

Furthermore, ifﬂiedﬁllcutﬁngs,oilbascdﬁlﬁngmudorcmdeoﬂconminmdsoﬂ are spread on the
land the material mmmmmwmmwmmmmmmmmﬁﬁm

tqeclose :ﬁ'lf’”

Telephone Number _S §2~ 532- S {15

Note: Inthemnamoblemormmdevelopsasamultofﬂﬁshndappﬁcuion, please contwet the OCC
Manager of Fitld Operations at (405) $21-2240, Retaiv 8 copy for your records.

DISTRGT | DiSTRICT 1 DISTRIGT it DISTRICT IV
115 Went Gth Strest 101 Sonth Gth Street 1020 Wiltow Street 703 North Broadorsy
Post Office Bax T79 Past Offtce Box 1107 Post Offico Box 1525
Bristow, OK 74100779 Kingfisher, OK 737801107 fiuncan, 0K 78533 Ada, OK T4820-3437
o SN el AR YTRERTR RO REENA S spm T AL

gd 8522 #659 0OABS 1 IINHT AQNUN B.L1:11 1T S1 3Ing



CHECKLIST FOR RULE 165:10-7-19
ONE-TIME LAND APPLICATION OF FLUIDS

1. Attach the legal description with the map prepared by the applicant or the district.
PART OF THE EY% SECTION 17-29N-07W GRANT COUNTY

OKLAHOMA

2. What is the maximum slope? 3%

3. What is the minimum depth to bedrock? 29 INCHES

4. Does the soil profile contain at least 12 inches of one of the following soil textures?
Loam, silt loam, silt, silty clay loam, sandy clay loam, clay loam, sandy clay, silty clay, or
clay? YES

5. If the soil profile does contain at least 12 inches of any of the textures above, list what
these textures are below . KINGFISHER SILT LOAM, 0-17 IN. SILT LOAM;
McCLAIN SILT LOAM, 0-14 IN. SILT LOAM; POND CREEK SILT LOAM, 0-
14 IN. SILT LOAM; PORT AND POCASSET SOLLS, 0-22 IN. SILT LOAM, 0-14
IN, SILT LOAM, RESPECTIVELY.

6. Estimate the salinity in the upper 6 inches of the soil or top soil as NONE, SLIGHT,
MODERATE, OR SEVERE. Circle with one applies.

7. Is there a water table within 6 feet of the soil surface excluding the perched water
table? Yes or No.

8. What is the estimated distance to the nearest stream, fresh water pond, lake, or
wetland? 100 FEET
9. State any additional comments that you may have that have not been covered above.

THIS IS A SUITABLE SITE FOR LAND APPLICANTS OF DRILLING FLUIDS.

%@f M tlinid
Jam Id ¢ Date
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August 8, 2011

Triple C Soil Farming
601 Park Avenue
Fairview, OK 73737

Re: Green 1-16H
E1/2 of Section 16, T35S-R6W
Hamper County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

You are hereby authorized to represent SandRidge Exploration and Production LLGC interest
as its agent for the purpose of obtaining all approvals and permits from the Oklahoma
Corporation Commission as are necessary or desirable in order to allow
SandRidge Energy, Inc. to lawfully apply onsite fluids and solids generated by the drilling of
the above referenced well. SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC. anticipates starting
operations of this well August 14, 2011.

Best regards,
aci Bevans
Regulatory Technician

(405) 429-5610

I
R 5 1_,_5:‘. |3 A



Soil Map=Grant County, Oklahama

Map Unit Legend

e

27 Mip Unit SYmBol, 45 ?‘*f‘ Percent FAON Y

24 Klngﬁsher sﬂi Ioam. ito3 pen:enl siopes 33 10.1%

34 McLain slit loam, 0 1o 1 percent slopes, rarely 253 76.7%
flooded

39 Pond Creek silt foam, 0 to 1 percent slopes 0.1 0.2%

42 Port and Pocasset soils, 0to 1 percent slopes, 4.3 13.0%
frequently flooded

Totals for Area of Interest 33.0 100.0%

Natural Resources Web Soil Survey 8/M10/2011

Conservation Service

National Cooperative Soll Survey

Page 3 of 3



